User’s Guide
December 2005
LDK 5201
Local Control Panel LCP100
Declaration of Conformity
We, Grass Valley Nederland B.V., Kapittelweg 10, 4827 HG Breda, The Netherlands, declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in
compliance with the following standards:
EN60065 : Safety

 2 1SHEET: OF
3922 406 88941 DATE: 2000-01-18REF  NR:
ORDERING CODE: STATUS:3922 406 88941
LCP CONTROL BOARD
products market with "s" are available as spare part,
other parts are printed for information only.
 Item  Code Number Description
SERVICE PARTS LIST
sU3 IC PCF8574T PHI 3922 450 06491
sU4 IC 74HC244D PHI YES 3922 450 06041
sU5 LCD LMK83R018A4, NAN 3922 450 16621
U6 IC MAX504ESD
sU7 RESISTOR 10K 2322 730 61103
sU8 IC 74HC32D PHI 3922 450 06051
sU9 IC 74HC74D PHI 3922 450 06101
sU10 IC 74HC574D PHI 3922 450 06091
U11 IC ADC1038CIWM, NSC
U12 IC MAX1044ESA
sU13 RESISTOR 10K 2322 730 61103
sU14 RESISTOR 10K 2322 730 61103